SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

‘ WW141079 07

Name: ’ City of West Lafayette SRF Loan Number:

DUNS Number: 04 455 2636 ’ CCR Number: l 6NKJI2 Request Number: ‘ 24
Mailing Address: 711 West Navajo Street

City: I West Lafayette ‘ State: ‘ IN ’ P i 47906

Contact Person: Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer Contact Phone Number:

l 765-775-5150

Authorized Representative: Mayor John R Dennis, or C-Tr J. Rhodes

Authorized Representative Phone Number: l 765-775-5100

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being made Sheraton and Fairway Knolls Lift Station Improvements

(services, fees, type of work, etc.):

fs any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X no
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local Funds): $

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? ] ves X no
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X no
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ves X no
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? [ ves X no

If yes, please describe:

Loan Financial information

Original Loan Amount:

$ 2,610,000.00

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements:

$ 1,060,653.00

Balance Available After this
Disbursement:

$ 1,263,848.00

Amount to Contractor for this Request:

$ 256,949.00

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor?

‘ Ol ves ‘ X NO

DUNS Number:

Contractor Name: ] 04 186 1758

Bowen Engineering Corp

Mailing address: 8802 N Meridian Street

City: Indianapolis ] State:‘ IN I

ZIPCode:‘ 46260

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Number:

Account Name:

Retainage Amount for this Request:

i S’ 28,550.00

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF; 1
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: |
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: X
Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co, N.A. Bank Routing Number: 021000018

Account Name: W Lafayette Bowen Eng 1415025 Account Number: IMMS #7281618400

Total Amount of this Request:

‘ $ I 285,499.00

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions of
the project agreement, that the certified payrolis received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act/ US Department

of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1).

Authorized Date:
Representative Signature: AUG 1 E 2815
For Internal Use Only:

‘ Date: | GPR ‘ S 1

Approved By:

Revised on July 1, 2014




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: _ City of West Lafayette PROJECT: 14-15-025 Sheraton & Fairway Knolls APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution fo:
500 South River Road Lift Station Improvements PERIOD TO: 7/31/2015 O OWNER
West Lafayette, IN 47906 1 ENGINEER
0O CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Bowen Engineering Corporation VIAENGINEER: Greeley and Hansen CONTRACT DATE: 1/27/15 I
8802 N. Meridian Street 7820 innovation Bivd, Suite 150 [m}
Indianapolis, IN 46260 Indianapolis, IN 46278

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

el A A i
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the contractor's knowledge, infor-
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
Continuation Sheet Is attached. in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-

ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINALCONTRACTSUM......covvevrrnnnrannennnn $ 2,115,000.00

CONTRACTOR: BOWEN ENGINEERING CORPORATION

2. NetchangebyChangeOrders............coveeuecnens $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Une1£2) ......... $_2,115,000.00 Wb‘"‘/ pate: B 15
- 1

Pant ~WCN2e] DIWIgzS v

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STOREDTODATE ............. $ 1,027,809.74 v

(Column GonPage2) State of; INDIANA

County of: :

5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed an s%‘o%?onbefore

a. 10% of Completed Work $102,790.97 me this

TRISHN. SANDS

M, Madisen County

v, SEAL O -3 y{ mmjssim res
P -

{Columns D + E on Page 2)

day of Q\%\)ﬁ‘\‘ 205 #"\:r&%" )

b. 10% of Stored Material $ - My Comm Q\K\Z‘ September 18, 2020
(Column F on Page 2)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Totalin ColumniofPages.................... $  102,790.97 GREELE@ AND HAN?EN CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ......cccvvvevevenns $  925118.77 In accordan ontract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) comprising this application, the Engineer cerlifies to the Ownerthat to the best of the
Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
(Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) .................... $ 668,169.80 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

C,
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE.......viiiniceereannnnnns.. [3 25604887 ]  AMOUNTCERTIFIED .....eeviveiieie e ienannnnns jf’ 256 )7, 7 % 82

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation If amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial

{Line 3 less Line 6) $ 1,189,881.23 all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
confrom to the amount certified)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS GREELEY AND HANSEN

Total changes approved In By: W Date: ég / 5/ ] E\
reviuos months by Owner $ - Print; “71’,,47 /-/¢ P | / i

Total approved this Month $ - /

3

TOTALS - This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payalbe only to the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Order tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Gontract.

] ||
]




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

- Bowen Engineering Corporation
APPLICATION DATE:

7/31/2015

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 14-15-025 Sheraton & Fairway Knolls PERIOD TO: 713112015
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Lift Station Improvements
A B c D [ E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED  [FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (G+C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE (C-G) 10%
D+E+F
1_|Fixed Design Build Fee $ 226,607 | $ 79,528 | $ 29,19 $ 108,721 | 48%| $ 117,866 | $  10,872.1
2 |Bonds and Insurance $ 15,400 | ¢ 15,409 $ 15,409 | 100%| $ - 3 1,540.90
3 |Contingency $ 125,268 | 7,200 1% 9,264 $ 16,464 $ 108,804 | $ 1,646.40
4 _{Mobilization $ 105,750 | $ 100,000 $ 100,000 | 95%| $ 5750 |$  10,000.00
5 |Subsurface Investigation 3 22102 | 3 19,100 $ 19100 | 86%] § 30021% 191000
6 |Excavation & Backfili 3 57,519 | g 6,800 | $ 28,760 $ 35560 62%| % 21,960 { $ 3,5565.97
7 |Hauling / Dump Fees $ 15,366 | ¢ 7,450 $ 7,450 | 48%] $ 7916 1% 745.00
8 {Demolition / Saw Cutting / Coring $ 19,832 | g - 3 - $ 19,8321 % -
9 |Granular Material $ 42,553 [ ¢ 250013 8,700 $ 11,200 | 26%| $ 31,353 | % 1,120.00
10 {Pipe Boring $ 370,592 |s 2958001} % 74,792 $ 370,592 | 100%] $ (0] $ 37,059.20
11 |Asphalt Patches $ 50,108 | 3 - $ 8,100 $ 8,100 | 16%]| $ 42 008 | $ 810.00
12 {Fence & Gates $ 13,625 | - % 2,300 $ 23001 17%| $ 11,325 { % 230.00
13 |Concrete - Pads, Structures $ 72,863 | g 21,1001 $ 32,090 3 53,190 | 73%| $ 19,6731 % 5,319.00
14 {Pumps & Valves $ 121,452 | 3,294 $ 3294 3%|$ 118,158 | $ 329.40
15 [I&C Sub 3 148,078 | - $ - 3 148,078 | $ -
16 _|Electrical Sub $ 100,220 | $ 1,200 | $ 8,500 $ 9,700 | 10%]| 3 90,520 | $ 970.00
17 |Packaged Engine Generator $ 61,348 | $ - $ - 3 61,348 | $ -
18 _|Pipe Material & Installation $ 209444 |3 171,930 | $ 26,300 $ 198230 | 95%| $ 11214 |$  19,823.00
19 [Concrete Manholes & Covers $ 74,206 | 76001 % 43,500 $ 51,100 | 69%| $ 23,106 [ $  5,110.00
20 |Manhole Lining $ 101,121 | ¢ - $ - $ 101,121 | $ -
21 |Traffic Control $ 22267 | g - |3 8,900 $ 8,900 | 40%]|$ 13,367 | $ 890.00
22 |Erosion Control $ 13970 | 5 3,500 | $ 1,600 $ 5100 | 37%| $ 8,870 | $ 510.00
23 |Bypass Pumping / Dewatering $ 111,287 | ¢ - 13 3,500 $ 3500 | 3%|$ 107,787 | $ 350.00
24 {Restoration $ 14,013 | ¢ - $ - $ 14,013 | $ -
TOTALS $2,115,000 | $742,411.00 | $285,498.74 $1,027,909.74 | 49%| $1,087,090.26 | $ 102,790.97




THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA

BowEN

i i . . .
S TR _:' Engmeerlng Corporatron
Enma CONTRACTORS « ENGINEERS

—_

AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN

State of _Indiana + County of Marion y S8:

Michael Doenges Being duly sworn states that he/she Is the __ Profect Manager

(Name) (Title)
Of __Bowen Engineering baving contracted with City of West Lafayette
{Contractor) (Owner)
to furnish certain materials and/or labor as follows: __Genersl Construction for Lift Station Improvements Sheraton and Feirway Knolls
(Description)
for a project known as _14-15-25 Sheraton & Fairway Knolls Lift Station Improvements located at West Lafayette, IN
and owned by _City of West Lafavyette, IN and does hereby further state on the behalf of the aforementioned subcontractor/supplier:
(Owner)

(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the contractor the sum of

Two hundred fifty six thousands nine hundred forty eight dollars 87/100 Dollars ($ 256,948.87)

{ } receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

{x } the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of
Lien which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only apon
receipt of payment thereof by the undersigned; ’

(FINAL WAIVERY) that the final balance due from the contractor is the sum of .
Dollars ($ )

{ } receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or - -
{ } the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Final Waiver of
Lien which shall become effective only upon receipt of such payment.

THEREFORE, the undersigned walves and relenses unto the Owner of said premises snd Bowen Engineering Corporation, any and all Hen or claim and rights to liens whatsoever oo the above-described
property and improvements thereon on nccount of LABOR, services, materisls or ell, furnished by the undersigned thereto, subject to imitations or condit p d berein, If any; snd further certifies that
uo other payty has any dalm or right to & en on aceonnt of any work performed or materini furnished (o the undersigned for said project, and within the scope of (his 2ffidavit asd waiver.

The undersigned further rep and warrants this he/she Is duly authorized and empowered to sign and execute this wakver on his/ber own behalf and on behslf of the company or business for which he/she bs
signing; that he/she has properly performed all work and furnished all the materdsls of the specified quality per the plans and yppcifications nd in a good rnd workmaniike manner throngh the date of said
waiver; that he/she has paid for all the labor, materials, equipment, and services that he/she bas vsed or supplied to the sbove premises, through the date of said waiver; that hefabe bas no other cuistending and
unpsid payment applieations, invot fons, holdbacks, back-charges, or unbllled work or materist against Bowen Enginetring Corporation as of the date of the aforementioned waiver; and that any

Izbor, services, materials which hxve—;een sapplied or incorporsated into the nbove premises have been fully paid; through the dllg of said waiver,

The undersigned further agrees to refmburse and does hold harmiess any fally Indenpify the Owner #od Bowen Enginecring C'éfﬁbruﬁog{o\:u}' losses or expenses should aoy such elaims, len or right to & lien
be asserted (by the undersigned or by gny laborer, materizlmen or subcontractor of the undersigned), including, withont implied limitations, attorneys' fees incurred in the defense thereof resulting from faiture
or negligence In whole or in part of the undersigned,

The undersigned further accepts and acknowledges the recelpt of the aforesald sums in full accord and satlsfaction for the sforementioned clabms with full knowledge that the contractors, Owner, and Bowen
Englineering Corporation, their 3 and assigns, are relying thereon; and furthermore, the undersigned sgrees o perform, now and In the future, each and every covenant and provision of his/ber written
contract or purchase agreement (as the case may be) 23 modified or changed In writing with Bowen Engineering Corporxtion or any sob of Bowen Engineering Corporation, hereby acknowiedging that
said contract or purchase ngreement Is now in full force and effect,

In nddition, for and in ideration of the and sumy received, the undersigned herby waives, releases and relingnishes any and 21 claims, rights or canses of action whatsoever arising out of or in the
courses of work performed on the sbove-mentioned project, contract or event transpiring prior to the date bereof, excepting thieright to fetetve Reyment for work performed and properly completed and
retainage, if any, alter the date of the sbove-mentioned watver. S e

Bowen Engineering By Michael Doenges\,\ﬂ/\// 'L ;
(Firm) (Authorized Rep:
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SEAL, this , 2015 .
N ‘ ;
ry Public)

My Commission Expires 9-18-20 Printed h Sands
Residing in Madison o] ﬁw«% TRISHN, SANDS

£ oy Madison County

%/j’;:g’&{ MéComm)ssIon Expires
CONTRACTOR OF CHOICE plember 16, 2020

8802 N. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46260 « 317.842.2616 phohe + 317.841.4257 fax « www.BowenEngineering.com



